#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM648864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GIBRALTAR LABORATORIES, INC.		01/02/2020	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nelson Laboratories Fairfield, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Charles Ewing Boulevard, Suite 160
Internal Address:	Princeton South Corporate Center
City:	Ewing
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08628
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4870665	GIBRALTAR LABORATORIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305243

Email: dcip@milbank.com, ehyla@milbank.com

**Correspondent Name:** Eric Hyla, Esq. Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57000.00093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Hyla
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Hyla/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20200102 GIBRALTAR LABORATORIES, INC.-NJ-Amendment Name Change2#page1.tif source=20200102 GIBRALTAR LABORATORIES, INC.-NJ-Amendment Name Change2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007303 FRAME: 0519

900618718

source=20200102 GIBRALTAR LABORATORIES, INC.-NJ-Amendment Name Change2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007303 FRAME: 0520

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

## NELSON LABORATORIES FAIRFIELD, INC. 4135830000

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department a Certificate of Amendment on January 2nd, 2020 and that the attached is a true copy of this document as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office and now remaining on file and of record.



Certificate Number: 141979791

Verify this certificate online at

https://www.njportal.com/DOR/businexsrecords/Validate.aspx

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 2nd day of January. 2020

and Mou

Elizabeth Maher Muoto

State Treasurer

Page 1 of 1.

STATE TREASURER

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF -

GIBRALTAR LABORATORIES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 14A:9-2(4) and 14A:9-4(3), Corporations, General of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

- The name of the corporation is Gibraltar Laboratories, Inc. (the "Corporation"). 1.
- The following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, was approved by the directors of the Corporation and thereafter duly adopted by written consent of the voting shareholders of the Corporation on January 2, 2020.

RESOLVED, that the Article of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Nelson Laboratories Fairfield, Inc.
- 3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was ten thousand (10,000), consisting of the following:

Class B Non-Voting Common Stock 9,900 shares	Class A Voting Common Stock Class B Non-Voting Common Stock		hares	
--	---	--	-------	--

The total number of shares entitled to vote on the amendments was 100.

4. The number of shares voting for the amendment was 100 and no shares were voted against such amendment.

2754849.1 115334-98754

Dated the 2nd day of January, 2020.

GIBRALTAR LABORATORIES, INC.

By:

Name: Attery R. Nelson

Title: President

REEL: 007303 FRAME: 0523